# 900742301 01/05/2023

ETAS ID: TM778542

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900731283

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoBank, ACB			a federally chartered instrumentality: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Landus Cooperative		
Street Address:	220 SW 9th St. Ste 300		
City:	Des Moines		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50309		
Entity Type:	Cooperative Association: IOWA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5053329	N-TENSIFICATION

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6127666911

Email: susan.carlson@faegredrinker.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Drinker Biddle

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Susan CarlsonSIGNATURE:/e/ Susan CarlsonDATE SIGNED:01/05/2023

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Landus - Release of Trademark Security (N-Tensification)#page1.tif source=Landus - Release of Trademark Security (N-Tensification)#page2.tif source=Landus - Release of Trademark Security (N-Tensification)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900742301 REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0329

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of November 9, 2022, is made by COBANK, ACB, a federally chartered instrumentality of the United States with an office located at 6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, as administrative agent (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2022 (the "Assignment Document"), by and between LANDUS COOPERATIVE, an Iowa cooperative association with its principal place of business located at 220 SW 9th St., Ste. 300, Des Moines, IA 50309, as grantor and assignor (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Assignment Document was recorded on August 31, 2022 at Reel 7837, Frame 0100 of the trademark records. The Assignee hereby releases all of its security interests and assignments in and to the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule A hereto. Nothing herein constitutes a release or satisfaction of any indebtedness owing by the Assignor or its affiliates to the undersigned.

Signature Page Follows

US.352399323.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0330

COBANK, ACB, as Assignee

Name: Catalina Z. Hildreth

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# <u>United States Registrations – Federal</u>

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner/ Applicant
N-TENSIFICATION	5053329	October 4, 2016	Landus Cooperative <sup>1</sup>

US.352399323.02

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0332** 

**RECORDED: 11/10/2022** 

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The trademark is actually owned by Farmers Co-Operative Society, Sioux Center, Iowa and was erroneously identified as being owned by Landus Cooperative.